
 

Oregon School Activities Association 
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April 24, 2018 

 
 

To: All Commissioners 
 

From: Brad Garrett, Assistant Executive Director 
 

Subject: 2018-19 Rule Clinics and Registration/Testing Timelines 
 

 
 

Below is a listing of OSAA/NFHS Rule Clinics for the coming year. Please be aware that a representative of your local 
association is required to attend the meeting in order for your officials to be eligible for State Championship 
assignments. 

 
 Sport  Date  Time  Location     

 

 

Soccer 
 

Fri, July 27, 2018 
 

8:30 am 
 

OSAA Office, Wilsonville 

 

Volleyball 
 

Fri, July 27, 2018 
 

Noon 
 

       OSAA Office, Wilsonville 

 

Football Sat, Aug 4, 2018 
 

9:00 am 
 

       OSAA Office, Wilsonville 

Wrestling Fri, October 5, 2018 9:00 am OSAA Office Wilsonville 

 

Basketball 
 

Fri, October 19, 2018 
 

9:00 am 
 

OSAA Office, Wilsonville 

 

Baseball 
 

Fri, January 18, 2019 
 

8:30 am 
 

OSAA Office, Wilsonville 

 

Softball 
 

Fri, January 18, 2019 
 

10:00 am 
 

OSAA Office, Wilsonville 

 
 

 
2018-19 OSAA Officials Registration and Testing Time Lines 

 
Season  Registration/Testing Opens  Test Review  Registration/Testing Closed 

 

Fall Mon, June 18, 2018 Mon, August 13, 2018 Fri, Oct 19, 2018 

 

Winter 
 

Mon, Sep 17, 2018 
 

Mon, Nov 12, 2018 
 

Fri, Feb 15, 2019 

 

Spring 
 

Mon, Jan 7, 2019 
 

Mon, Feb 25, 2019 
 

Wed, May 15, 2019 

 
 

Questions or comments should be directed to me at (503) 682-6722 ext 229 or  bradg@osaa.org. 
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